
KARNATAKA COOPERATIVE MILK PRODUCERS’ FEDERATION LIMITED 

KMF COMPLEX  :  DR MH MARIGOWDA ROAD  :  BANGALORE – 560029 

Phone :  26096832/910  E-mail : purchase@kmf.coop  
 

IFT NO.: KMF/PUR/Tender-527/2022-23                                                                Date:  02.03.2023 
 

Short Term Tender Notification  
(Through e-Procurement Portal) 

 

Karnataka Milk Federation, Bangalore invites tenders for the period of 1(one) Year from 

“Wholly Owned by Government of India Public Sector eligible IRDI Registered General 

Insurance companies” who deal with the cattle Insurance for cross Breed Heifers / Cows / Local 

Cows/Buffaloes (Without PTD Coverage) belongs to Members of the Milk Producers                        

Co-Operative Societies affiliated to Milk Unions across the state.  
 
 

Sl. 

No. 
Item Description Approximate Qty 

Nominal 

EMD (Rs.) 

1 

Cattle Insurance for cross Breed Heifers / 

Cows / Local Cows/Buffaloes (Without PTD 

Coverage) coming under KMF member  milk 

unions for period of one year. 

1.02 lakhs number of 

cattle 
1,000/- 

 

The tenderers may submit tenders for above detailed at annexure-A. Tenderers are advised to 

note the qualification criteria specified in tender document to qualify for award of the contract. 
 

Tender documents may be downloaded from e-procurement website 

https://eproc.karnataka.gov.in/.  Interested tenderers may obtain further information at the 

same address. The KMF will not be held responsible for the website problems if any, last date 

submission or non-receipt of the same.  Also may contact Help line No: 91-8046010000, +91-

8022631200 email: support@ihelpdsk.com. 

 

Date of commencement of Tender     :  From 02.03.2023 

Date of Pre bid Meeting   :  07.03.2023 at 11.00 A.M 

Last date for Uploading of Tender  : on or before 10.03.2023 up to 5.00 PM 

Date of opening of Tech. Tender  : on 13.03.2023 at 11.00 AM 

Date of Commercial bid opening  : After Technical evaluation 
                                                                                                                                

Other details can be seen in the tender document. 
                                                                               

For Karnataka Co-Opp. Milk Federation Ltd., 
 

/-Sd/- 

DIRECTOR (PURCHASE) 

 

https://eproc.karnataka.gov.in/

